
  Poznan 28.02-1.03.2009 

 Senior Taekwon-do Polish Cup  
 28th February - 1st March 2009 r., Poznan 
 
Female individual colour belts pattern                                                                                            Participating:     16 
 1.  Janicka Aleksandra 20-12-1988 Taewo KWSW  Warszawa Points: 9 (4) 
 2.  Dąbrowska Anna 29-10-1987 MKS RAT Radzyń Points: 7 (3) 
 3-4.  Mazur Magdalena 15-01-1989 Taewo KWSW  Warszawa Points: 5 (2) 
 3-4.  Offman Gabriela 20-08-1988 LKT Legnica Points: 5 (2) 
 5-8.  Hamerla Jolanta 16-05-1983 UKS TKD Zabrze Points: 2 (1) 
 5-8.  Olejniczak Joanna 13-08-1992 PSKT Poznań Points: 2 (1) 
 5-8.  Sadura Katarzyna 20-04-1991 KTT Łódź Points: 2 (1) 
 5-8.  Sipta Agata 25-04-1990 LSKT Lublin Points: 2 (1) 
 9-16.  Auguścik Małgorzata 03-02-1991 KST Ge-Baek Oleśnica Points: 1 
 9-16.  Karczmarczyk-Wolanin Marianna 27-01-1981 Taewo KWSW  Warszawa Points: 1 
 9-16.  Kopeć Karolina 17-07-1991 LKS Lotos Jabłonna Points: 1 
 9-16.  Kopeć Katarzyna 02-09-1990 LKS Lotos Jabłonna Points: 1 
 9-16.  Kowalczyk Magdalena 19-09-1992 KS Dragon Janów Points: 1 
 9-16.  Szpak Paulina 16-09-1991 KST Głubczyce Points: 1 
 9-16.  Szypicyn Agnieszka 15-07-1991 KST Warszawa Points: 1 
 9-16.  Wojtuń Marcelina 26-04-1990 KST Ge-Baek Oleśnica Points: 1 

 

Female individual Black Belts pattern I Degree Participating: 18 
 1.  Pawlik Marzanna 23-02-1975 LKT Legnica Points: 9 (4) 
 2.  Kisiel Martyna 24-08-1985 KS Dragon Janów Points: 7 (3) 
 3-4.  Paprocka Joanna 25-09-1983 LKS Lotos Jabłonna Points: 5 (3) 
 3-4.  Szustak Kamila 10-01-1990 TKT Lechmed Toruń Points: 5 (2) 
 5-8.  Grzywaczewska Ilona 04-04-1992 TKT Lechmed Toruń Points: 2 (1) 
 5-8.  Kosior Monika 19-09-1989 MKS Lewart Lubartów Points: 2 (1) 
 5-8.  Kosobudzka Magdalena 15-01-1990 MATSOGI Ciechanów Points: 2 (1) 
 5-8.  Mironiuk Monika 09-01-1987 MKS RAT Radzyń Points: 2 (2) 
 9-16.  Chojnacka Zofia 06-07-1989 Taewo KWSW  Warszawa Points: 1 
 9-16.  Kubis Kamila 03-04-1991 KS Dragon Janów Points: 1 
 9-16.  Łoboda Dorota 14-01-1991 LSKT Lublin Points: 1 
 9-16.  Mysur Marta 17-08-1989 ŁSKT Łódź Points: 1 
 9-16.  Nowak Aleksandra 02-02-1983 CzAT Częstochowa Points: 1 
 9-16.  Przybylska Monika 02-08-1988 LKS Viking Kołobrzeg Points: 1 
 9-16.  Sakowska Julia 30-05-1988 KST Tornado Szczecin Points: 1 
 9-16.  Zając Ewelina 04-12-1985 WSKT Wrocław Points: 1 
 17-18.  Olek Monika 07-12-1986 MKS Lewart Lubartów Points: 0 
 17-18.  Omiecińska Ilona 05-02-1989 MATSOGI Ciechanów Points: 0 

 

Female individual Black Belts pattern II Degree Participating: 4 
 1.  Działa Ilona 24-01-1985 MKS Lewart Lubartów Points: 9 (2) 
 2.  Wiater Monika 01-05-1984 MKS Lewart Lubartów Points: 7 (1) 
 3-4.  Lipa Joanna 11-04-1981 LSKT Lublin Points: 5 
 3-4.  Siwińska Anna 29-07-1984 LSKT Lublin Points: 5 

 

Female individual sparring up to 52kg Participating: 5 
 1.  Offman Gabriela 20-08-1988 LKT Legnica Points: 15 (3) 
 2.  Pawlik Marzanna 23-02-1975 LKT Legnica Points: 12 (1) 
 3.  Kubis Kamila 03-04-1991 KS Dragon Janów Points: 9 (1) 
 3.  Suska Paulina 05-05-1985 RKT Radom Points: 9 
        5.  Wojtuń Marcelina 26-04-1990 KST Ge-Baek Oleśnica Points: 5 
 

Female individual sparring up to 58kg Participating: 7 
 1.  Działa Ilona 24-01-1985 MKS Lewart Lubartów Points: 15 (3) 
 2.  Siwińska Anna 29-07-1984 LSKT Lublin Points: 12 (1) 
 3.  Kosobudzka Magdalena 15-01-1990 MATSOGI Ciechanów Points: 9 (2) 
 3.  Przybylska Monika 02-08-1988 LKS Viking Kołobrzeg Points: 9 (1) 
 5-6.  Janicka Aleksandra 20-12-1988 Taewo KWSW  Warszawa Points: 5 (1) 
 5-6.  Sipta Agata 25-04-1990 LSKT Lublin Points: 5 (1) 
 7.  Kopeć Karolina 17-07-1991 LKS Lotos Jabłonna Points: 3 

 

Female individual sparring up to 63kg Participating: 7 
 1.  Paprocka Joanna 25-09-1983 LKS Lotos Jabłonna Points: 15 (3) 
 2.  Kosior Monika 19-09-1989 MKS Lewart Lubartów Points: 12 (2) 
 3.  Lipa Joanna 11-04-1981 LSKT Lublin Points: 9 (2) 
 3.  Omiecińska Ilona 05-02-1989 MATSOGI Ciechanów Points: 9 (1) 



 

 5-6.  Kisiel Martyna 24-08-1985 KS Dragon Janów Points: 5 
 5-6.  Kopeć Katarzyna 02-09-1990 LKS Lotos Jabłonna Points: 5 (1) 
 7.  Kowalczyk Magdalena 19-09-1992 KS Dragon Janów Points: 3 

 

Female individual sparring up to 70kg Participating: 7 
 1.  Sakowska Julia 30-05-1988 KST Tornado Szczecin Points: 15 (3) 
 2.  Olek Monika 07-12-1986 MKS Lewart Lubartów Points: 12 (1) 
 3.  Chojnacka Zofia 06-07-1989 Taewo KWSW  Warszawa Points: 9 (2) 
 3.  Mazur Magdalena 15-01-1989 Taewo KWSW  Warszawa Points: 9 (2) 
 5-6.  Mysur Marta 17-08-1989 ŁSKT Łódź Points: 5 
 5-6.  Szypicyn Agnieszka 15-07-1991 KST Warszawa Points: 5 (1) 
 7.  Sadura Katarzyna 20-04-1991 KTT Łódź Points: 3 

 

Female individual sparring over 70kg Participating: 3 
 1.  Nowak Aleksandra 02-02-1983 CzAT Częstochowa Points: 15 (2) 
 2.  Zając Ewelina 04-12-1985 WSKT Wrocław Points: 12 
 3.  Auguścik Małgorzata 03-02-1991 KST Ge-Baek Oleśnica Points: 9 

 

Female individual special techniques Participating: 18 
 1.  Kisiel Martyna 24-08-1985 KS Dragon Janów Points: 9 
 2.  Mysur Marta 17-08-1989 ŁSKT Łódź Points: 7 
 3.  Kowalczyk Magdalena 19-09-1992 KS Dragon Janów Points: 5 
 3.  Sakowska Julia 30-05-1988 KST Tornado Szczecin Points: 5 
 5.  Mironiuk Monika 09-01-1987 MKS RAT Radzyń Points: 2 
 6.  Chojnacka Zofia 06-07-1989 Taewo KWSW  Warszawa Points: 2 
 6.  Kosobudzka Magdalena 15-01-1990 MATSOGI Ciechanów Points: 2 
 6.  Siwińska Anna 29-07-1984 LSKT Lublin Points: 2 
 9.  Sadura Katarzyna 20-04-1991 KTT Łódź Points: 1 
 10.  Kopeć Karolina 17-07-1991 LKS Lotos Jabłonna Points: 1 
 10.  Kubis Kamila 03-04-1991 KS Dragon Janów Points: 1 
 10.  Lipa Joanna 11-04-1981 LSKT Lublin Points: 1 
 10.  Nowak Aleksandra 02-02-1983 CzAT Częstochowa Points: 1 
 10.  Omiecińska Ilona 05-02-1989 MATSOGI Ciechanów Points: 1 
 10.  Paprocka Joanna 25-09-1983 LKS Lotos Jabłonna Points: 1 
 10.  Szypicyn Agnieszka 15-07-1991 KST Warszawa Points: 1 
 10.  Wojtuń Marcelina 26-04-1990 KST Ge-Baek Oleśnica Points: 1 
 10.  Zając Ewelina 04-12-1985 WSKT Wrocław Points: 1 

 

Male individual Black Belts pattern I Degree Participating: 28 
 1.  Wronowski Marcin 23-06-1986 MKS Lewart Lubartów Points: 9 (5) 
 2.  Batra Amit 14-05-1987 WSKT Wrocław Points: 7 (3) 
 3-4.  Pluta Marcjan 30-11-1988 LKT Legnica Points: 5 (3) 
 3-4.  Żuk Maciej 28-03-1988 LKT Legnica Points: 5 (3) 
 5-8.  Ignaciuk Przemysław 16-09-1981 KTT Łódź Points: 2 (2) 
 5-8.  Mielcarski Ryszard 19-04-1989 Taewo KWSW  Warszawa Points: 2 (2) 
 5-8.  Szałkowski Grzegorz 12-11-1988 Feniks-Arete Rybnik Points: 2 (1) 
     5-8.  Wasilewski Piotr 08-10-1984 Taewo KWSW  Warszawa Points: 2 (2) 
 9-16.  Domański Adam 24-08-1989 KTT Łódź Points: 1 (1) 
 9-16.  Dudek Dawid 14-02-1987 MKS Lewart Lubartów Points: 1 (1) 
 9-16.  Leszkowicz Tomasz 09-01-1985 Biebrza Lipsk Points: 1 
 9-16.  Łobos Jan 16-05-1989 KST Warszawa Points: 1 
 9-16.  Niechwiej Mateusz 17-06-1990 LKT Legnica Points: 1 (1) 
 9-16.  Próchniak Tomasz 28-10-1989 LSKT Lublin Points: 1 (1) 
 9-16.  Wygryło Szymon 24-07-1981 Feniks-Arete Rybnik Points: 1 (1) 
 9-16.  Zazulak Radosław 31-03-1990 WSKT Wrocław Points: 1 (1) 
 17-28.  Dąbrowski Paweł 20-06-1991 LKT Legnica Points: 0 
 17-28.  Denis Tomasz 24-01-1986 LSKT Lublin Points: 0 
 17-28.  Kopeć Michał 22-04-1989 LKS Lotos Jabłonna Points: 0 
 17-28.  Książek Maciej 27-04-1986 KAT Kraków Points: 0 
 17-28.  Mierzejewski Tomasz 15-03-1981 SSKT GARDA W-wa Points: 0 
 17-28.  Miętek Adam 21-06-1984 LKS Lotos Jabłonna Points: 0 
 17-28.  Murgała Paweł 09-03-1990 KSKT Kielce Points: 0 
 17-28.  Niedźwiedź Mateusz 15-07-1985 PSKT Poznań Points: 0 
 17-28.  Pełka Piotr 03-03-1989 MATSOGI Ciechanów Points: 0 
 17-28.  Rafał Wróbel 23-05-1986 SKT Trawniki Points: 0 
 17-28.  Sochacki Daniel 29-04-1992 LKS Lotos Jabłonna Points: 0 
 17-28.  Świderski Łukasz 19-01-1987 KTT Łódź Points: 0 

 

 



 

Male individual Black Belts pattern II Degree Participating: 13 
 1.  Raczyński Kamil 23-08-1990 WSKT Wrocław Points: 9 (3) 
 2.  Szwejkowski Piotr 23-01-1983 MATSOGI Ciechanów Points: 7 (3) 
 3-4.  Bogusz Michał 07-11-1988 MKS ŻAK Biała Podl. Points: 5 (2) 
 3-4.  Cieślik Mariusz 30-12-1985 LSKT Lublin Points: 5 (2) 
 5-8.  Dziubicki Michał 07-09-1983 MKS Lewart Lubartów Points: 2 
 5-8.  Kotyra Hubert 19-07-1991 MKS ŻAK Biała Podl. Points: 2 (1) 
 5-8.  Osuchowski Artur 28-10-1985 KS Dragon Janów Points: 2 
 5-8.  Szwejkowski Paweł 23-01-1983 MATSOGI Ciechanów Points: 2 (1) 
 9-13.  Działa Daniel 31-07-1982 MKS Lewart Lubartów Points: 1 
 9-13.  Idzikowski Dariusz 17-11-1979 SKS Start Olsztyn Points: 1 
 9-13.  Karbowiak Kamil 09-10-1983 GKS Posejdon Gdynia Points: 1 
 9-13.  Misiak Waldemar 03-04-1982 LKS Lotos Jabłonna Points: 1 
 9-13.  Synoradzki Zdzisław 12-12-1978 KS Dragon Janów Points: 1 

 

Male individual Black Belts pattern III Degree Participating: 4 
 1.  Banaszczak Tomasz 30-07-1981 KTT Łódź Points: 9 (2) 
 2.  Cytryniak Michał 25-05-1974 CTKD Łódź Points: 7 (1) 
 3-4.  Gozdalski Rafał 06-06-1976 KSKT Kielce Points: 5 
 3-4.  Oworuszko Marcin 06-12-1979 MKS Lewart Lubartów Points: 5 

 

Male individual Black Belts pattern IV Degree Participating: 4 
 1.  Suska Jarosław 18-10-1972 MKS Lewart Lubartów Points: 9 (2) 
 2.  Szczepaniuk Tomasz 29-12-1971 LKS Lotos Jabłonna Points: 7 (1) 
 3-4.  Poleszak Rafał 30-05-1978 Feniks-Arete Rybnik Points: 5 
 3-4.  Sudak Łukasz 13-02-1980 WSKT Wrocław Points: 5 

 

Male individual colour belts pattern Participating: 45 
 1.  Koźma Przemysław 09-04-1992 PSKT Poznań Points: 9 (6) 
 2.  Smoczyński Piotr 24-08-1989 KAT Kraśnik Points: 7 (4) 
 3-4.  Dykta Mateusz 26-09-1991 KS Taekwon Kolbudy Points: 5 (4) 
 3-4.  Leszczyński Iwo 08-03-1991 KS Taekwon Kolbudy Points: 5 (3) 
 5-8.  Dąbrowski Tomasz 06-07-1989 MKS RAT Radzyń Points: 2 (3) 
 5-8.  Karasiak Paweł 26-06-1992 ŁSKT Łódź Points: 2 (3) 
 5-8.  Szwej Tymoteusz 17-06-1991 KS Dragon Janów Points: 2 (2) 
 5-8.  Wojciechowski Iwo 09-09-1992 KS Dragon Janów Points: 2 (3) 
 9-16.  Bejm Tomasz 08-07-1972 KS Dragon Janów Points: 1 (1) 
 9-16.  Beta Konrad 23-03-1990 CTKD Łódź Points: 1 (2) 
 9-16.  Chreptowicz Tomasz 05-09-1987 Taewo KWSW  Warszawa Points: 1 (2) 
 9-16.  Cudnik Piotr 07-04-1983 Taewo KWSW  Warszawa Points: 1 (2) 
 9-16.  Forgiel Karol 17-12-1988 LKT Legnica Points: 1 (2) 
 9-16.  Grzelak Bartosz 25-04-1984 KTT Łódź Points: 1 (1) 
 9-16.  Kamiński Mateusz 17-12-1991 Taewo KWSW  Warszawa Points: 1 (2) 
 9-16.  Michalak Jakub 11-03-1990 CzAT Częstochowa Points: 1 (1) 
 17-32.  Biernat Paweł 29-05-1987 LKS Lotos Jabłonna Points: 0 
 17-32.  Borys Krzysztof 05-12-1989 KKSW Lubin Points: 0 
 17-32.  Czajkowski Kamil 30-01-1988 MATSOGI Ciechanów Points: 0 
 17-32.  Czubacki Michał 17-09-1986 LSKT Lublin Points: 0 
 17-32.  Garbaciak Jakub 21-07-1991 CzAT Częstochowa Points: 0 
 17-32.  Głąb Mateusz 11-10-1991 ULKS Orient Kłobuck Points: 0 (1) 
 17-32.  Góra Tomasz 20-11-1989 CzAT Częstochowa Points: 0 
 17-32.  Gruźliński Michał 06-10-1990 PSKT Poznań Points: 0 (1) 
 17-32.  Krawczyk Damian 10-03-1985 KS Dragon Janów Points: 0 (1) 
 17-32.  Matuszak Michał 28-09-1989 Feniks-Arete Rybnik Points: 0 
 17-32.  Patecki Marek 12-05-1990 PSKT Poznań Points: 0 
 17-32.  Płaskoń Jarosław 29-09-1989 LKT Legnica Points: 0 
 17-32.  Rodak Michał 17-09-1990 MKS Lewart Lubartów Points: 0 
 17-32.  Soja Damian 20-01-1990 UKS TKD Zabrze Points: 0 
 17-32.  Strzyżak Hubert 10-02-1989 MKS RAT Radzyń Points: 0 
 17-32.  Walaszczyk Krystian 30-10-1992 ŁSKT Łódź Points: 0 
 33-45.  Bieniek Adam 12-02-1986 TKT Lechmed Toruń Points: 0 
 33-45.  Janowczyk Mirosław 05-11-1981 PSKT Poznań Points: 0 
 33-45.  Kostka Andrzej 30-11-1989 LKS Lotos Jabłonna Points: 0 
 33-45.  Majcher Paweł 07-08-1984 LKS Lotos Jabłonna Points: 0 
 33-45.  Majsner Mariusz 20-03-1991 LKT Legnica Points: 0 
 33-45.  Nazar Norbert 08-06-1984 CzAT Częstochowa Points: 0 
 33-45.  Obuchowicz Andrzej 10-12-1989 LKT Legnica Points: 0 
 33-45.  Półtorak Paweł 31-12-1990 KKSW Lubin Points: 0 
 33-45.  Sawka Paweł 26-10-1985 TKT Lechmed Toruń Points: 0 
 33-45.  Strzelecki Piotr 19-10-1985 KTT Łódź Points: 0 
 33-45.  Świdziński Adrian 12-04-1990 MKS Lewart Lubartów Points: 0 



  

  33-45.  Wielgo Wojciech 16-08-1987 GSC Lublin Points: 0 
 33-45.  Wołosowicz Piotr 23-12-1982 LKS Lotos Jabłonna Points: 0 

 

Male individual sparring up to 54kg Participating: 6 
 1.  Batra Amit 14-05-1987 WSKT Wrocław Points: 15 (2) 
 2.  Kotyra Hubert 19-07-1991 MKS ŻAK Biała Podl. Points: 12 (1) 
 3.  Czajkowski Kamil 30-01-1988 MATSOGI Ciechanów Points: 9 (2) 
 3.  Majsner Mariusz 20-03-1991 LKT Legnica Points: 9 (2) 
 5-6.  Góra Tomasz 20-11-1989 CzAT Częstochowa Points: 5 
 5-6.  Kwiatkowski Artur 06-10-1992 KSKT Kielce Points: 5 

 

Male individual sparring up to 63kg Participating: 17 
 1.  Raczyński Kamil 23-08-1990 WSKT Wrocław Points: 15 (4) 
 2.  Żuk Maciej 28-03-1988 LKT Legnica Points: 12 (3) 
 3.  Dudek Dawid 14-02-1987 MKS Lewart Lubartów Points: 9 (3) 
 3.  Murgała Paweł 09-03-1990 KSKT Kielce Points: 9 (4) 
 5-6.  Forgiel Karol 17-12-1988 LKT Legnica Points: 5 (3) 
 5-6.  Szwejkowski Paweł 23-01-1983 MATSOGI Ciechanów Points: 5 (2) 
 7-8.  Szwejkowski Piotr 23-01-1983 MATSOGI Ciechanów Points: 3 (2) 
 7-8.  Świdziński Adrian 12-04-1990 MKS Lewart Lubartów Points: 3 (2) 
 9-12.  Chreptowicz Tomasz 05-09-1987 Taewo KWSW  Warszawa Points: 2 (2) 
 9-12.  Głąb Mateusz 11-10-1991 ULKS Orient Kłobuck Points: 2 (1) 
 9-12.  Mierzejewski Tomasz 15-03-1981 SSKT GARDA W-wa Points: 2 (1) 
 9-12.  Obuchowicz Andrzej 10-12-1989 LKT Legnica Points: 2 (1) 
 13-16.  Beta Konrad 23-03-1990 CTKD Łódź Points: 1 (1) 
 13-16.  Garbaciak Jakub 21-07-1991 CzAT Częstochowa Points: 1 
 13-16.  Kulik Leszek 03-06-1989 RKT Radom Points: 1 
 13-16.  Patecki Marek 12-05-1990 PSKT Poznań Points: 1 
 17.  Buczkowski Norbert 15-05-1990 KKSW Lubin Points: 0 

 

Male individual sparring up to 71kg Participating: 25 
 1.  Wasilewski Piotr 08-10-1984 Taewo KWSW  Warszawa Points: 15 (5) 
 2.  Kopeć Michał 22-04-1989 LKS Lotos Jabłonna Points: 12 (3) 
 3.  Cieślik Mariusz 30-12-1985 LSKT Lublin Points: 9 (3) 
 3.  Oworuszko Marcin 06-12-1979 MKS Lewart Lubartów Points: 9 (6) 
 5-6.  Fijałkowski Maciej 31-01-1987 RKT Radom Points: 5 (5) 
 5-6.  Wronowski Marcin 23-06-1986 MKS Lewart Lubartów Points: 5 (3) 
 7-8.  Krawczyk Damian 10-03-1985 KS Dragon Janów Points: 3 (3) 
 7-8.  Smoczyński Piotr 24-08-1989 KAT Kraśnik Points: 3 (4) 
 9-12.  Majcher Paweł 07-08-1984 LKS Lotos Jabłonna Points: 2 (2) 
 9-12.  Niechwiej Mateusz 17-06-1990 LKT Legnica Points: 2 (2) 
 9-12.  Próchniak Tomasz 28-10-1989 LSKT Lublin Points: 2 (2) 
 9-12.  Szymański Andrzej 10-08-1982 LKS Viking Kołobrzeg Points: 2 (1) 
 13-16.  Denis Tomasz 24-01-1986 LSKT Lublin Points: 1 (1) 
 13-16.  Karbowiak Kamil 09-10-1983 GKS Posejdon Gdynia Points: 1 (1) 
 13-16.  Matuszak Michał 28-09-1989 Feniks-Arete Rybnik Points: 1 (1) 
 13-16.  Wojciechowski Iwo 09-09-1992 KS Dragon Janów Points: 1 (2) 
 17-24.  Białczak Emil 30-06-1987 RKT Radom Points: 0 
 17-24.  Borys Krzysztof 05-12-1989 KKSW Lubin Points: 0 
 17-24.  Domański Adam 24-08-1989 KTT Łódź Points: 0 
 17-24.  Kałuża Dominik 26-07-1987 KST Ge-Baek Oleśnica Points: 0 
 17-24.  Leszkowicz Tomasz 09-01-1985 Biebrza Lipsk Points: 0 
 17-24.  Półtorak Paweł 31-12-1990 KKSW Lubin Points: 0 (1) 
 17-24.  Szwej Tymoteusz 17-06-1991 KS Dragon Janów Points: 0 
 17-24.  Wygryło Szymon 24-07-1981 Feniks-Arete Rybnik Points: 0 
 25.  Rafał Wróbel 23-05-1986 SKT Trawniki Points: 0 

 

Male individual sparring up to 80kg Participating: 28 
 1.  Działa Daniel 31-07-1982 MKS Lewart Lubartów Points: 15 (5) 
 2.  Dziubicki Michał 07-09-1983 MKS Lewart Lubartów Points: 12 (4) 
 3.  Pełka Piotr 03-03-1989 MATSOGI Ciechanów Points: 9 (6) 
 3.  Szałkowski Grzegorz 12-11-1988 Feniks-Arete Rybnik Points: 9 (6) 
 5-6.  Pluta Marcjan 30-11-1988 LKT Legnica Points: 5 (3) 
 5-6.  Sudak Łukasz 13-02-1980 WSKT Wrocław Points: 5 (3) 
 7-8.  Biernat Paweł 29-05-1987 LKS Lotos Jabłonna Points: 3 (3) 
 7-8.  Kostka Andrzej 30-11-1989 LKS Lotos Jabłonna Points: 3 (2) 
 9-12.  Koener Gustaw 06-07-1986 GSC Lublin Points: 2 (2) 
 9-12.  Osuchowski Artur 28-10-1985 KS Dragon Janów Points: 2 (2) 
 9-12.  Strzelecki Piotr 19-10-1985 KTT Łódź Points: 2 (2) 
 9-12.  Świderski Łukasz 19-01-1987 KTT Łódź Points: 2 (3) 



 

 13-16.  Mielcarski Ryszard 19-04-1989 Taewo KWSW  Warszawa Points: 1 (2) 
 13-16.  Niedźwiedź Mateusz 15-07-1985 PSKT Poznań Points: 1 (2) 
 13-16.  Poleszak Rafał 30-05-1978 Feniks-Arete Rybnik Points: 1 (2) 
 13-16.  Zazulak Radosław 31-03-1990 WSKT Wrocław Points: 1 (2) 
 17-24.  Bociąga Jan 30-08-1990 Victoria Działoszyn Points: 0 (1) 
 17-24.  Cudnik Piotr 07-04-1983 Taewo KWSW  Warszawa Points: 0 
 17-24.  Janowczyk Mirosław 05-11-1981 PSKT Poznań Points: 0 
 17-24.  Kamiński Mateusz 17-12-1991 Taewo KWSW  Warszawa Points: 0 (1) 
 17-24.  Płaskoń Jarosław 29-09-1989 LKT Legnica Points: 0 
 17-24.  Soja Damian 20-01-1990 UKS TKD Zabrze Points: 0 
 17-24.  Strzyżak Hubert 10-02-1989 MKS RAT Radzyń Points: 0 
 17-24.  Wielgo Wojciech 16-08-1987 GSC Lublin Points: 0 
 25-28.  Bieniek Adam 12-02-1986 TKT Lechmed Toruń Points: 0 
 25-28.  Grzelak Bartosz 25-04-1984 KTT Łódź Points: 0 
 25-28.  Michalak Jakub 11-03-1990 CzAT Częstochowa Points: 0 
 25-28.  Rożko Paweł 29-06-1982 KST Tornado Szczecin Points: 0 

Male individual sparring over 80kg Participating: 14 

 1.  Synoradzki Zdzisław 12-12-1978 KS Dragon Janów Points: 15 (4) 
 2.  Kosyna Paweł 10-05-1979 MKS Lewart Lubartów Points: 12 (2) 
 3.  Dąbrowski Michał 13-09-1985 Taekwon Warszawa Points: 9 (2) 
 3.  Łobos Jan 16-05-1989 KST Warszawa Points: 9 (4) 
 5-6.  Gozdalski Rafał 06-06-1976 KSKT Kielce Points: 5 (2) 
 5-6.  Karmarczyk Dariusz 05-08-1983 Taewo KWSW  Warszawa Points: 5 (3) 
 7-8.  Bejm Tomasz 08-07-1972 KS Dragon Janów Points: 3 (1) 
 7-8.  Miętek Adam 21-06-1984 LKS Lotos Jabłonna Points: 3 (2) 
 9-12.  Gruźliński Michał 06-10-1990 PSKT Poznań Points: 2 
 9-12.  Misiak Waldemar 03-04-1982 LKS Lotos Jabłonna Points: 2 (1) 
 9-12.  Nazar Norbert 08-06-1984 CzAT Częstochowa Points: 2 (1) 
 9-12.  Wołosowicz Piotr 23-12-1982 LKS Lotos Jabłonna Points: 2 (1) 
 13-14.  Idzikowski Dariusz 17-11-1979 SKS Start Olsztyn Points: 1 
 13-14.  Kulczycki Sebastian 02-05-1987 KKSW Lubin Points: 1 

 

Male individual special techniques Participating: 35 
 1.  Bogusz Michał 07-11-1988 MKS ŻAK Biała Podl. Points: 9 
 2.  Domański Adam 24-08-1989 KTT Łódź Points: 7 
 3.  Idzikowski Dariusz 17-11-1979 SKS Start Olsztyn Points: 5 
 3.  Pełka Piotr 03-03-1989 MATSOGI Ciechanów Points: 5 
 5.  Kamiński Mateusz 17-12-1991 Taewo KWSW  Warszawa Points: 2 
 5.  Patecki Marek 12-05-1990 PSKT Poznań Points: 2 
 7.  Banaszczak Tomasz 30-07-1981 KTT Łódź Points: 2 
 7.  Łobos Jan 16-05-1989 KST Warszawa Points: 2 
 9.  Leszczyński Iwo 08-03-1991 KS Taekwon Kolbudy Points: 1 
 9.  Michalak Jakub 11-03-1990 CzAT Częstochowa Points: 1 
 11.  Bejm Tomasz 08-07-1972 KS Dragon Janów Points: 1 
 11.  Beta Konrad 23-03-1990 CTKD Łódź Points: 1 
 11.  Bieniek Adam 12-02-1986 TKT Lechmed Toruń Points: 1 
 11.  Cieślik Mariusz 30-12-1985 LSKT Lublin Points: 1 
 11.  Kałuża Dominik 26-07-1987 KST Ge-Baek Oleśnica Points: 1 
 11.  Kopeć Michał 22-04-1989 LKS Lotos Jabłonna Points: 1 
 11.  Kostka Andrzej 30-11-1989 LKS Lotos Jabłonna Points: 1 
 11.  Krawczyk Damian 10-03-1985 KS Dragon Janów Points: 1 
 11.  Majcher Paweł 07-08-1984 LKS Lotos Jabłonna Points: 1 
 11.  Murgała Paweł 09-03-1990 KSKT Kielce Points: 1 
 11.  Osuchowski Artur 28-10-1985 KS Dragon Janów Points: 1 
 11.  Oworuszko Marcin 06-12-1979 MKS Lewart Lubartów Points: 1 
 11.  Próchniak Tomasz 28-10-1989 LSKT Lublin Points: 1 
 11.  Rafał Wróbel 23-05-1986 SKT Trawniki Points: 1 
 11.  Rodak Michał 17-09-1990 MKS Lewart Lubartów Points: 1 
 11.  Sawka Paweł 26-10-1985 TKT Lechmed Toruń Points: 1 
 11.  Soja Damian 20-01-1990 UKS TKD Zabrze Points: 1 
 11.  Strzyżak Hubert 10-02-1989 MKS RAT Radzyń Points: 1 
 11.  Sudak Łukasz 13-02-1980 WSKT Wrocław Points: 1 
 11.  Synoradzki Zdzisław 12-12-1978 KS Dragon Janów Points: 1 
 11.  Szwej Tymoteusz 17-06-1991 KS Dragon Janów Points: 1 
 11.  Świderski Łukasz 19-01-1987 KTT Łódź Points: 1 
 11.  Świdziński Adrian 12-04-1990 MKS Lewart Lubartów Points: 1 
 11.  Wojciechowski Iwo 09-09-1992 KS Dragon Janów Points: 1 
 11.  Zazulak Radosław 31-03-1990 WSKT Wrocław Points: 1 



  

 
Clubs medal classification 

Place   Club Short name Gold Silver  Brown 

 1.   Miejski Klub Sportowy "Lewart" AGS Lubartów MKS Lewart Lubartów 5 5 3 

 2.   Wrocławski Sportowy Klub Taekwon-do WSKT Wrocław 3 1 (1) 1 
 3.   Legnicki Klub Taekwon-do LKT Legnica 2 2 4 
 4.   Klub Sportowy "Dragon" w Janowie KS Dragon Janów 2 1 2 
 5.   "Taewo" Klub Wschodnich Sportów Walki w Warszawie Taewo KWSW Warszawa   2 0 3  
 6.   Ludowy Klub Sportowy Lotos Jabłonna LKS Lotos Jabłonna 1 2 1 
 7.   Międzyszkolny Klub Sportowy Żak w Bialej Podlaskiej MKS ŻAK Biała Podl. 1 1 1 
 8.   Klub Taekwon-do Tradycyjnego w Łodzi KTT Łódź 1 1 0 
 9.   Klub Sportowy Taekwon-do Tornado Szczecin KST Tornado Szczecin 1 0 1 
 10.   Poznański Sportowy Klub Taekwon-do PSKT Poznań 1 0 0 
 11.   Ludowy Klub Sportowy MATSOGI Ciechanów MATSOGI Ciechanów 0 1 5 
 11.   Lubelski Sportowy Klub Taekwon-do Lublin LSKT Lublin 0 1 5 
 13.   Łódzki Sportowy Klub Taekwon-do ŁSKT Łódź 0 1 0 
 13.   MKS Radzyńska Akademia Taekwon-do Radzyń Podlaski MKS RAT Radzyń 0 1 0 
     13.   Centrum Taekwon-do w Łodzi                                                                CTKD Łódź              0                1  0 
 13.   Kraśnicka Akademia Taekwon-do KAT Kraśnik 0 1 0 
 17.   Kielecki Sportowy Klub Taekwon-do KSKT Kielce 0 0 2 
 17.   Rybnicki Klub Taekwon-do Feniks-Arete w Rybniku Feniks-Arete Rybnik 0 0 2 
 17.   Klub Sportowy Taekwon w Kolbudach KS Taekwon Kolbudy 0 0 2 
 20.   Klub Sportowy Taekwon-do w Warszawie KST Warszawa 0 0 1 
 20.   Toruński Klub Taekwon-do "Lechmed" Toruń TKT Lechmed Toruń 0 0 1 
 20.   Spółdzielczy Klub Sportowy "Start" Olsztyn SKS Start Olsztyn 0 0 1 
 20.   Ludowy Klub Sportowy Viking w Kołobrzegu LKS Viking Kołobrzeg 0 0 1 
 20.   Radomski Klub Taekwon-do RKT Radom 0 0 1 
 20.   Ognisko TKKF Taekwon-Mokotow Warszawa Taekwon Warszawa 0 0 1 
 26.   Częstochowska Akademia Taekwon-do Częstochowa CzAT Częstochowa 0 (1) 0 0 
 26.   Klub Sportowy Taekwon-do Ge-Baek Oleśnica KST Ge-Baek Oleśnica 0 0 0 (1) 

  

Clubs point classification 
 
Place  Club                                                                                                                  Short Name              Points     

 1.   Sportowy "Lewart" AGS Lubartów                                                                            MKS Lewart Lubartów         152 
 2.   Legnicki Klub Taekwon-do LKT Legnica 88 
 3.   Klub Sportowy "Dragon" w Janowie KS Dragon Janów 79 
 4.   "Taewo" Klub Wschodnich Sportów Walki w Warszawie Taewo KWSW   73 
 5.   Ludowy Klub Sportowy Lotos Jabłonna LKS Lotos Jabłonna 70 
 6.   Ludowy Klub Sportowy MATSOGI Ciechanów MATSOGI Ciechanów 63 
 7.   Wrocławski Sportowy Klub Taekwon-do WSKT Wrocław 62 12 
 7.   Lubelski Sportowy Klub Taekwon-do Lublin LSKT Lublin 62 
 9.   Klub Taekwon-do Tradycyjnego w Łodzi KTT Łódź 33 
 10.   Międzyszkolny Klub Sportowy Żak w Bialej Podlaskiej MKS ŻAK Biała Podl. 28 
 11.   Kielecki Sportowy Klub Taekwon-do KSKT Kielce 25 
 12.   Klub Sportowy Taekwon-do Tornado Szczecin KST Tornado Szczecin 21 
 13.   Klub Sportowy Taekwon-do w Warszawie KST Warszawa 19 
 13.   Rybnicki Klub Taekwon-do Feniks-Arete w Rybniku Feniks-Arete Rybnik 19 
 15.   Poznański Sportowy Klub Taekwon-do PSKT Poznań 17 
 16.   Łódzki Sportowy Klub Taekwon-do ŁSKT Łódź 15 
 16.   Radomski Klub Taekwon-do RKT Radom 15 
 18.   MKS Radzyńska Akademia Taekwon-do Radzyń Podlaski MKS RAT Radzyń 14 
 19.   Częstochowska Akademia Taekwon-do Częstochowa CzAT Częstochowa 12 15 
 19.   Ludowy Klub Sportowy Viking w Kołobrzegu LKS Viking Kołobrzeg 12 
 21.   Klub Sportowy Taekwon w Kolbudach KS Taekwon Kolbudy 11 
 22.   Centrum Taekwon-do w Łodzi CTKD Łódź 10 
 22.   Kraśnicka Akademia Taekwon-do KAT Kraśnik 10 
 24.   Klub Sportowy Taekwon-do Ge-Baek Oleśnica KST Ge-Baek Oleśnica 9 9 
 24.   Ognisko TKKF Taekwon-Mokotow Warszawa Taekwon Warszawa 9 
 24.   Toruński Klub Taekwon-do "Lechmed" Toruń TKT Lechmed Toruń 9 
 



  

    27.  Spółdzielczy Klub Sportowy "Start" Olsztyn SKS Start Olsztyn 7 
 28.   Uczniowski Klub Sportowy Taekwon-do w Zabrzu UKS TKD Zabrze 3 
 29.   Gdyński Klub Sportowy "Posejdon" Gdynia GKS Posejdon Gdynia 2 
 29.   Green Sport Club Lublin GSC Lublin 2 
 29.   Stołeczny Sportowy Klub Taekwon-do "GARDA" w  SSKT GARDA W-wa 2 
 29.   Uczniowski Ludowy Klub Sportowy Orient Kłobuck ULKS Orient Kłobuck 2 
 33.   Klub Koreańskiej Sztuki Walki TKD Lubin KKSW Lubin 1 
    33.   KST Głubczyce KST Głubczyce 1  
 33.   LUKS "Biebrza" Lipsk Biebrza Lipsk 1 
 33.   Sportowy Klub Taekwon-do w Trawnikach SKT Trawniki 1 
 37.   Krakowska Akademia Taekwon-do KAT Kraków 0 
 37.   Ludowy Klub Sportowy Victoria Victoria Działoszyn 0 
 

Individual female medal classification 
 

Place Name                                                       Date of Birth               Club                      Gold  Silver Brown 
 1.   Działa Ilona 24-01-85 MKS Lewart Lubartów 2 0 0 
 2.   Kisiel Martyna 24-08-85 KS Dragon Janów 1 1 0 
 2.   Pawlik Marzanna 23-02-75 LKT Legnica 1 1 0 
 4.   Sakowska Julia 30-05-88 KST Tornado Szczecin 1 0 1 
 4.   Paprocka Joanna 25-09-83 LKS Lotos Jabłonna 1 0 1 
 4.   Offman Gabriela 20-08-88 LKT Legnica 1 0 1 
 7.   Janicka Aleksandra 20-12-88 Taewo KWSW   1 0 0 
 8.   Siwińska Anna 29-07-84 LSKT Lublin 0 1 1 
 9.   Kosior Monika 19-09-89 MKS Lewart Lubartów 0 1 0 
 9.   Olek Monika 07-12-86 MKS Lewart Lubartów 0 1 0 
 9.   Dąbrowska Anna 29-10-87 MKS RAT Radzyń 0 1 0 
 9.   Wiater Monika 01-05-84 MKS Lewart Lubartów 0 1 0 
 9.   Mysur Marta 17-08-89 ŁSKT Łódź 0 1 0 
 14.   Mazur Magdalena 15-01-89 Taewo KWSW   0 0 2 
 14.   Lipa Joanna 11-04-81 LSKT Lublin 0 0 2 
 16.   Omiecińska Ilona 05-02-89 MATSOGI Ciechanów 0 0 1 
 16.   Szustak Kamila 10-01-90 TKT Lechmed Toruń 0 0 1 
 16.   Przybylska Monika 02-08-88 LKS Viking Kołobrzeg 0 0 1 
 16.   Kosobudzka Magdalena 15-01-90 MATSOGI Ciechanów 0 0 1 
 16.   Kubis Kamila 03-04-91 KS Dragon Janów 0 0 1 
 16.   Suska Paulina 05-05-85 RKT Radom 0 0 1 
 16.   Kowalczyk Magdalena 19-09-92 KS Dragon Janów 0 0 1 
 16.   Chojnacka Zofia 06-07-89 Taewo KWSW   0 0 1 
 24.   Zając Ewelina 04-12-85 WSKT Wrocław 0 0 (1) 0 
 24.   Auguścik Małgorzata 03-02-91 KST Ge-Baek Oleśnica 0 0 0 (1) 
 24.   Nowak Aleksandra 02-02-83 CzAT Częstochowa 0 (1) 0 0 

 

Individual male medal classification 

Place  Name                                                          Date of birth                  Club                     Gold    Silver   Brown 

 1.   Raczyński Kamil 23-08-90 WSKT Wrocław 2 0 0 
 2.   Batra Amit 14-05-87 WSKT Wrocław 1 1 0 
 3.   Bogusz Michał 07-11-88 MKS ŻAK Biała Podl. 1 0 1 
 4.   Synoradzki Zdzisław 12-12-78 KS Dragon Janów 1 0 0 
 4.   Wasilewski Piotr 08-10-84 Taewo KWSW   1 0 0 
 4.   Wronowski Marcin 23-06-86 MKS Lewart Lubartów 1 0 0 
 4.   Działa Daniel 31-07-82 MKS Lewart Lubartów 1 0 0 
 4.   Banaszczak Tomasz 30-07-81 KTT Łódź 1 0 0 
 4.   Suska Jarosław 18-10-72 MKS Lewart Lubartów 1 0 0 
 4.   Koźma Przemysław 09-04-92 PSKT Poznań 1 0 0 
 11.   Żuk Maciej 28-03-88 LKT Legnica 0 1 1 
 12.   Szczepaniuk Tomasz 29-12-71 LKS Lotos Jabłonna 0 1 0 
 12.   Dziubicki Michał 07-09-83 MKS Lewart Lubartów 0 1 0 
 12.   Szwejkowski Piotr 23-01-83 MATSOGI Ciechanów 0 1 0 
 12.   Kopeć Michał 22-04-89 LKS Lotos Jabłonna 0 1 0 
 12.   Kosyna Paweł 10-05-79 MKS Lewart Lubartów 0 1 0 
 12.   Cytryniak Michał 25-05-74 CTKD Łódź 0 1 0 
 12.   Kotyra Hubert 19-07-91 MKS ŻAK Biała Podl. 0 1 0 
 12.   Domański Adam 24-08-89 KTT Łódź 0 1 0 
 12.   Smoczyński Piotr 24-08-89 KAT Kraśnik 0 1 0 
 21.   Oworuszko Marcin 06-12-79 MKS Lewart Lubartów 0 0 2 
 21.   Pełka Piotr 03-03-89 MATSOGI Ciechanów 0 0 2 
 21.   Cieślik Mariusz 30-12-85 LSKT Lublin 0 0 2 



  

    24.  Dąbrowski Michał 13-09-85 Taekwon Warszawa 0 0 1 
 24.   Idzikowski Dariusz 17-11-79 SKS Start Olsztyn 0 0 1 
 24.   Leszczyński Iwo 08-03-91 KS Taekwon Kolbudy 0 0 1 
 24.   Czajkowski Kamil 30-01-88 MATSOGI Ciechanów 0 0 1 
 24.   Gozdalski Rafał 06-06-76 KSKT Kielce 0 0 1 
 24.   Murgała Paweł 09-03-90 KSKT Kielce 0 0 1 
 24.   Poleszak Rafał 30-05-78 Feniks-Arete Rybnik 0 0 1 
 24.   Łobos Jan 16-05-89 KST Warszawa 0 0 1 
 24.   Dudek Dawid 14-02-87 MKS Lewart Lubartów 0 0 1 
 24.   Pluta Marcjan 30-11-88 LKT Legnica 0 0 1 
 24.   Majsner Mariusz 20-03-91 LKT Legnica 0 0 1 
 24.   Szałkowski Grzegorz 12-11-88 Feniks-Arete Rybnik 0 0 1 
 24.   Sudak Łukasz 13-02-80 WSKT Wrocław 0 0 1 

 
 

 


